
Special Board Meeting 12 /3 0 / 93 

12/30/93 

# 830 APPOINTS PART-TIME POLICE OFFICERS 

COUNCILPERSON COUNCilJ\i!l\f\J t'lRtJSrNO%~red the folJowing resolution 

COUNCil~liAN STA~K' 
which was seconded by COUNCILPERSON _____________ _ 

WHEREAS, there is a need to place individuals in the position of Part-time Police 
Officer with the Town of Riverhead Police Department; and 

WHEREAS, the Town of Riverhead did advertise the acceptance of applications for 
said position; and 

WHEREAS, the Suffolk County Police Academy will begin its new session o(. 2 
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certification on January 3, 1994. ~ I 
. I. I~ 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT 1{ ~ ~ 

RESOLVED, that the following individuals be and are hereby appointed tl1 ttvi I j g 
position of Part-time Police Officer effective January 3, 1994. b j 1\tf j 

> e /~2 
Ua; '!CQ w ~> Charles Cichanowicz, III 

Shawn Ackley 
Daniel Berezny 
Justine Trent 

;:~.~~~ 
..' I ~ ~ 
)!· m~ Fred Meier 

Michael Lashier 
Michael Argenti 

ww 
E ~ ~ 
~J 

BE ITFURTHER,RESOL VED that the above-named individuals shall be placed on 
a leave of absence until such time as their completion of the part-time Suffolk County Police 
Academy and their successful completion of required physical examination, agility testing, 
psychological testing, and polygraph testing; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk be and is hereby authorized 
to forward a certified copy of this resolution to the above-named individuals and Chief Joseph 
Grattan. 



Special Board 1 2/30/93 

# 831 

AWARDS DID FOR JANIT()RIAL SUPPLIES 

RESOLUTION# 

ADOPTED: 

C<>UNCILPERSON - offered the following resolution, 
which was seconded by COUNCILPERS()N (:((:.Jl\~et&~JV!r~r~ vr\USH~10\fl!SJ\I 

WHEREAS, the Town Clerk was authorized to publish and post a notice to bidders for 
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES; 

WIJEREAS, bids were received, opened, and read aloud on the 8th day of December, 
1993, at 11:55 a.m. at Town Hall, 200 Howell Avenue Riverhead, New York 11901, the 
date, titne, and place given in the notice to bidders. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT 

RESOLVED, that the bid for JANITORIAL SUPPLIES, be and is hereby awarded as 
follows: 

BIDDER 
Ebco Chemicals, Inc. 

Center Moriches Paper, Inc. 

CATEGORY AWARDED 
lten1 #'s: 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 
16, 18, 19,20,21,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,31,32,33 
34,35,36,38,41,42,43, 44,46, 47,48, 51,52,53, 
55,57,58,59,60,61,62,63,64,65,66,69,70, 72, 
73, 74,75,77,80,81. 

I tents #'s: 4, 17, 22, 30, 37, 39, 45, 49, 50, 56, 67, 68, 
71,76,78,79,82,83,84,85,86,87,88. 

RES()LVED, that the Ton'n Board hereby directs the Town Clerk to return any and 
all bid bonds received in connection with the above; and be it further 
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RES<>LVED, that the Town Clerk be and is .bu_e_!>~orize:f'tloe...Y~J;.~ a certified Q{kj--
copy of this resolution to EBCO CI-IEMICALS, ~~~ k-MdRJCfft!f1PA~--
INC., and all Town Hall departments. Stalk Yea _ No Pru~e1 _ .. 

Janoski ~ 

THE RESOLUTION WAs'>-s._ - WAS NOT_ 

THEREUPON OU'_Y D'"::'' - !J ADOPTED 
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832 DATE : DECEMBER 30 , 1993 

COUNCILWOMAN GflliAI\1 OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WHICH 
H~-------------------------------

£ SECONDED BY COUNCIUJAN PRLJSINOWSKI 

IT RESOLVED, THAT THE SUPERVISOR BE AND HEREBY IS, AUTHORIZED TO 
ABLISH THE FOLLOWING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT: 

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT 
TOWN OF RIVERHEAD 

REFUSE & GARBAGE DISTRICT 

~ . 000000.390599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 
FROM: 

$13 , 400.00 

115.081600 . 511500 
115 . 081600.523006 
115.081600.541510 
115.081600.549000 

TO: 
PERSONAL SERVICES 
CONSTRUCTION OF TRANS . STATION 
MOTOR VEHICLE MAINT ., TIRES 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 

$5,000.00 
200 . 00 
200 . 00 

8 , 000.00 

THE VOTE ~ 
G II 
~Yes No Cretghton _ ¥es--"- ...,._. 

taam_ - ~ No -:--L No p £ · v Yes _ 
Stark __vyes -

Janoski _ --foro 

THE RESOLUTION WAS~ WAS NOT-­
THEREUPON OUL V DECLARED ADOPTED 

1 
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833 DATE: DECEMBER 28, 1993 

OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WHICH 
J~------------------------------

SECONDED BY COUNCILWOMAN GllJJAM 

IT RESOLVED , THAT THE SUPERVISOR BE AND HEREBY IS , AUTHORIZED TO 
ABLISH THE FOLLOWING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT : 

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT 
TOWN OF RIVERHEAD 

STREET LIGHTING DISTRICT 

FROM : 
~ . 051820 . 546200 ELECTRICITY $ 500 . 00 

116.051820.541414 
TO : 

ST . LIGHTING MAINT. $ 500 . 00 

THE VOTE QbJr 
-Ne--

No Creighton _ ~-
Gilham Yes- ~Vves No 
~ N p ws -Stark es_ 0 ; 
. Janoski-~-

S -...../ WAS NOT -­
THE RESOLUTlON WA ~ 

THEREUPON OUL y DECLARED ADOPTED 



-
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834 DATE: DECEMBER 30, 1993 

COUNCil~"AN PRUSINOWSKI OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WHICH 
~-------------------------------

S SECONDED BY \,Jt)lJi\JClLMAN STAIIC . 

IT RESOLVED, THAT THE SUPERVISOR BE AND HEREBY IS, AUTHORIZED TO 
TABLISH THE FOLLOWING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT: 

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT 
TOWN OF RIVERHEAD 
HIGHWAY DI STRICT 

1.019900.547900 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT 
FROM: 

$10,000.00 

111.051420.540000 
TO: 

SNOW REMOVAL, CONTRAC.EXP. $10,000.00 

THEVOTE ~ 
Gilham ~es _ No Creighton _ ¥es- _Her 

Star1< ./Yes_ No ~~w~~s _No 
Janoski_ ~-_o -

THE RESOLUTION WAS ::£ WAS NOT­

THEREUPON OUL Y DECLARED ADOPTED 



Special Board Meeting 12/30/93 1583 

835 DATE: DECEMBER 28 , 1993 

COlJNCIUVJAN 83Afi8( . OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WHICH 
~~--------------------------------

S SECONDED BY COUNCIUv1AN PRUSINOWSKI 

IT RESOLVED, THAT THE SUPERVISOR BE AND HEREBY IS, AUTHORIZED TO 
TABLISH THE FOLLOWING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT: 

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT 
TOWN OF RIVERHEAD 

WATER DISTRICT 

12 . 090100.581500 NYS RETIREMENT 
FROM: 

$20,000 . 00 

112.083200 . 546000 

112.083100 . 511500 

SOURCE OF SUPPLY; POWER, 
LIGHT & FUEL 

ADMIN .,PERSONAL SERVICES 

TO: 

$15,000.00 
5,000.00 

THEVOTE ~ 
Gilf1am 0 es _ No Creighton -~_No 
Stark ~es _ No ~r:owrki ~es _ No 

Janoski_~-~ 
THE RESOLUTION WAS~ ; . S NOT_ 

THEREUPON DULY DECLAREu ADOPTED 
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836 DATE: DECEMBER 30 , 1993 

COUNCILWOMAN GILLIA OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WHICH 
.---------------~~~~---------

S SECONDED BY COtJ~·1Cft~JtAN PRtJSINOWSKI 

IT RESOLVED, THAT THE SUPERVI SOR BE AND HEREBY IS , AUTHORIZED TO 
TABLISH THE FOLLOWING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT : 

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT 
TOWN OF RIVERHEAD 

SEWER DISTRICT 

4 . 000000 . 390599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 
FROM: 

$81,950 . 00 

114 . 019400.521000 
114.081300 . 541103 
114.081300.541412 
114.081300 . 543320 
114 . 081300 . 546100 
114 . 081300.546203 
114 . 081300 . 547504 
114.099500 . 597000 

TO: 
LAND PURCHASE 
SEWER TRTMNT ., PUMP STA. MAINT. 
SEWER TRTMNT., ALARM SYSTEM 
SEWER TRTMNT. , ATTORNEY 

$30 , 000.00 
100 . 00 
300 . 00 

2,000.00 
50 . 00 

5 , 500 . 00 
10 , 000.00 
34 , 000.00 

SEWER TRTMNT. , TELEPHONE 
SEWER TRTMNT. , PLANT ELECT. 
SEWER TRTMNT.,SANIT.DISPOS . EXP. 
SEWER TRTMNT ., TRANS/CAP.PROJECT 

THE \10 --:: n o ~ 
Gimam0e ~ 

, /C s- No Cre;;;hr-::n ~ 'H _ 
Statk~ Tes No ~ -~ ~- ~ 

- rl~l'l"" V"""" y 
Janoski - es -No - ~ 

THE RESOLUTION WAS 2<' - \VAS NOT 
THEREUPON DU' / r- , . -.. 

~- ' ·· iEO ADOPTED 
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837 DATE: DECEMBER 30, 1993 

OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WHICH 
~~-------------------------------

~S SECONDED BY COUNCILWOMAf\1 GILLIAM 

IT RESOLVED, THAT THE SUPERVISOR BE AND HEREBY IS, AUTHORIZED TO 
TABLISH THE FOLLOWING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT: 

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT 
TOWN OF RIVERHEAD 

JOINT SCAVENGER WASTE 

t 8.090600.584500 HOSPITALIZATION EXPENSE 
FROM; 

$15,325 . 00 

918 . 081890.546100 
918.081890.547504 
918 . 081890.547506 
918.090300 . 582500 

TELEPHONE EXPENSE 
WASTE DISPOSAL 
LAB ANALYSIS 

TO: 
$ 25.00 

SOCIAL SECURITY EXPENSE 

13,000.00 
2,000 . 00 

300.00 

THE vo--~ ~ 
Gilham ~es _ No Crei;;' ,ton _ ~ ___ ~ 
Starlt 17"ves _ No P,ny(f__ ~ _i--'l'e'S _ No 

Janoski_~ 
THE RESOLUTION WAS~ \ ' S NOT ...... 

THEREUPON OUL Y ocr~A:..,E D ADOPTED 

.. 
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838 DATE: DECEMBER 30, 1993 

COUNCILM.AN PRUSINOWS OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WHICH 

f SECONDED BY CQUNCiLMAN m-AM ; 
IT RESOLVED, THAT THE SUPERVISOR B~ AND HEREBY IS, AUTHORIZED TO 

ABLISH THE FOLLOWING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT: 

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT 
TOWN OF RIVERHEAD 

RISK RETENTION FUND 

FROM: 
fs. oooooo. 390599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE $ 9,150.00 

175.017100.548210 
175.017100.548220 
175.017100.548230 
175.017100.548240 
175.017100.548250 
175.017100.548260 
175.017100.548270 
175.017100.548280 
175.017100.548290 
175.017100.548295 

TO: 
GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATION $ 
HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 
WATER DISTRICT ADMINISSTRATION 
SEWER DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION 
REFUSE/GARBAGE ADMINISTRATION 
ST.LIGHT. ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC PARK. ADMINISTRATION 
JT.SCAV.WASTE ADMINISTATION 
MUNI.GARAGE ADMINISTRATION 
MUNI.FUEL ADMINISTRATION 

500.00 
4,500.00 

525.00 
850.00 
850.00 
250.00 
150.00 

1,400.00 
100.00 

25.00 

THE \ ·(, : :. ~ 

Gilham Vves _No C~e~!~.~~.-v----No-
Stark~s_No p,~~- Yes_ No 

Janoski _ ~s - r ro---
THE RESOLUTtON WAS k vJAS NOT-­

THEREUPON OUL Y DECLARED ADOPTED 
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t· 839 DATE : DECEMBER 30 , 1993 

COUNClLW.AN STARK OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WHICH .--------------------------------
fS SECONDED BY COUI\JCIUVtJ\N PRUSINOWSKI 

IT RESOLVED, THAT THE SUPERVISOR BE AND HEREBY IS, AUTHORIZED TO 
TABLISH THE FOLLOWING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT : 

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT 
TOWN OF RIVERHEAD 

MUNICIPAL GARAGE FUND 

FROM: 
t6. 016 9 0 0 . 54 0 0 0 0 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES $ 2 , 300.00 

626 . 016900.511500 
626.016900.582500 
626 . 090600 . 584500 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
NON-UNIFORM FICA 
NON- UNIFORM HOSPITALIZATION 

TO : 
$ 750 . 00 

600.00 
950.00 

v<:. T! :_: \ "' ~j_, 
Gilnam,~Yes _ No c _~-No 
Stark~ Yes _ No · r()Q_ . \ _k::::'l'es _No 

Janoski ~;-£:---- - """ 

THE RESOLUTIC" AS ¥ \ \ ,.\S NOT--

THEREUPOt--1 r · DECLAReD ADOPTED 
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840 DATE: DECEMBER 28, 1993 

r-C_O_U_N_C_I_l_VV_O~MA~~N~G~Il~I~IA~MW----------OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WHICH r 
S SECONDED BY COUNCH ooAI\1 PRUSINOWSKI 

IT RESOLVED, THAT THE SUPERVISOR BE AND HEREBY IS, AUTHORIZED TO 
ABLISH THE FOLLOWING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT: 

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT 
TOWN OF RIVERHEAD 

GENERAL TOWN 

.090200.582100 POLICE SOCIAL SECURITY 
FROM: 

$48,875.00 

001.010100.542607 
001.011100.511500 
001.013100.542700 
001.013300.549000 
001.013550.541500 
001.014100.549000 
001.014200.543400 
001.014400.541500 
001.014400.542100 
001.016250.541150 
001.016250.547504 
001.031200.518605 
001.031200.524900 
001.031200.542308 
001.031250.511100 
001.035100.511100 
001.042100.542100 
001.042100.542112 
001.050100.511500 
001.067720.511510 
001.067720.511511 
001.070200.543405 
001.071100.546000 
001.071400.543901 
001.071800.518607 
001.073100.543602 
001.076200.542112 
001.079890.511500 
001.080200.543950 
001.012200.549000 
001.013100.524000 

TO: 
TOWN BOARD, ORDIN . CODIFICATION 
JUSTICE, PERSONAL SERVICES 
FINANCE, COMPUTER SUPPLIES 
TAX RECEIVER, MISCELLANEOUS 
ASSESSORS, CAR EXPENSE 
TOWN CLERK, MISCELLANEOUS 
TOWN ATTORNEY, EDUCATION EXPENSE 
TOWN ENGINEER, MOTOR VEHICLE EXP. 
TOWN ENGINEER, MISC. OFFICE EXP. 
BLDG/GRDS, REPAIR & MAINT. 
BLDG/GRDS, REFUSE EXP. 
POLICE, SEASONAL EMPLOYEES 
POLICE, MISC. EQUIP. 
POLICE, OXYGEN 
J.A.B., PERSONAL SERVICES 
DOG WARDEN, PERSONAL SERVICES 
DAPC, SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 
DAPC, PROGRAMS 
HGY ADMIN., PERSONAL SERVICES 
NUTRITION, PERSONAL SERVICES 
SNAP, PERSONAL SERVICES 
REC. ADMIN., TRAVEL 
PARKS, UTILITIES 
PLAYGROUNDS, REC.PROGRAM CONSULTANT 
BEACHES, BEACH ATTENDANTS 
YOUTH REC., TENNIS PROGRAN 
ADULT REC., PROGRAM SUPPLIES 
TEEN CENTER, PERSONAL SERVICES 
PLANNING, PLANNING CONSULTANT 
TOWN SUPERVISOR, MISCELLANEOUS 
FINANCE, EQUIPMENT 

$ 500.00 
6,500.00 
1,000.00 

50.00 
50.00 
50.00 

300.00 
100.00 
25.00 

3,500.00 
2,000.00 
5,000.00 
2,000.00 

25.00 
200.00 

2,000.00 
650.00 
650.00 
650.00 

3 ,000.00 
650.00 
100.00 

3,000.00 
3,200.00 

100.00 
350 .00 
150.00 

1, 500 .00 
500.00 
600.00 
600.00 
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NERAL FUND TRANSFERS CONT. 

001.013550.542100 
001.016200.542500 
001.019100.548300 
001.031200.511500 
001.031200.542113 
001.031200.542314 
001.031220.541530 
001.031250.542104 
001.035100.543220 
001.070200.542104 
001.076200.543605 
001.076200.543608 

TO: 

ASSESSORS, OFICE SUPPLIES 
SHARED SERVICES, SUPPLIES & SERVICES 
UNALLOCATED INSURANCE 
POLICE, NON-UNIFORM BASE 
POLICE, POSTAGE 
POLICE, PHOTO SUPPLIES 
BAY CONSTABLE, AUTO REPAIR 
J.A.B.,SUPPLIES 
DOG WARDEN, VET CARE 
REC. ADMIN., SUPPLIES 
ADULT REC., BASKETBALL PROGRAM 
ADULT REC., PHYSIC.FITNESS PROGRAM 

25.00 
550.00 

1,200.00 
5,500.00 

25 . 00 
25.00 

100.00 
50 .00 

100.00 
100.00 

1,000.00 
1,200.00 

THEVOTE ~ 
Gll8am v'\.es _ No Creighton _ ~_-No-
Stalk~s_No ~Yes_,. 

Janoski ~· r ~- --No- .. - - / 
THE RESOLUTION \.AS~ WAS NOT... . 
THEREUPON DU~.'I D~~: ... ARED ADOPTED 

1589 



RESOLUTION #841 

** •ACCOUN'fS * * * * * * *,.,. * • ,.,. .,. 11 ** * • * * 
001 

002 .. .. 
------------------~ .. 

* ~--------------------~6~ * 

·---------------- ----- ·s* 
* 

lTlON SITE COUNCIL 00 ,...7--* .. 
~-----------------------,,1.---- .. 

* ---------:1:--:1:-:2:--- .. 
.. 

TNTRNJ\NCE - - 13 * .. 
··-- ·- --·----------------lrlr-4-r---- * 

.. 
115 .. 

=------·--------------,1,.,1'""6'.----- .. 

* 
117 .. 

....,D,...l.,....S""'T"'"'R,...I~C=T~---_,1,.....,1,....8'==--- * 
* 

~==~------lr7~J~--,. 

.. 
TlON SELF-~IN~s=u=R~A~N~c=p,~, ------1~74~--,. 

* 
NON FUNcr- 75~-- .. 

... 
ioi\N PROGRJ\11 i=-8 -- * 

N1' INSURANCE RESEHVE 176 ... 

179-- .. 

CJTCES 180 .. 
* 

~R==r~r=uM~A~c=c=o=u~N~r=----------r.rr---,. 
Jt 

.. L CORP WORKING 182 ... .. 
~------------------------~~--- .. 

~K lNG DEBT 381 .. 

TRICT DEBT 382 .. 

T .. 
UNO DEBT SERVICE J84 ... 

WASTE DISTRICT DEBT 385 .. 

-cAPITJ\L PROJECTS 406 .. .. 
====----------------4~0~8~-. 

PROJECT 409 .. .. 
451 ... 

- 452 .. 
SENIORS~------------4~5~3.---* 

... 
'·~--------------------------~~--- ... .. 
~,~,~F~U~E~h~F~U~N~D~-----------~~----,. 

* L .GARJ\G-=e=----·--------------:67;:;26.,... -- ,. 

1\GENCY 

TRUST 

.. 
-------------,~j~5.----* .. 

------------------~,~3~6.-----· 

.. 
~A~V~e=~N~G~F.=~R~W~A=~s~T~8~------·------~9~1r~8.--* .. 

- ---·---·------'L--------·-----

12,130/ 93 

$ 0. 0 0 .. .. 
2,·ootr:oo .. 

* 
·n~ 2?.1.-rr- • 

------------·---·----scr~ oo • 

$0 . 00 .. 

$51,071.61 .. 

$2 18, l85.92 
* .. 
* 

$ 13,800.750- .. .. 
·-$1 h,' ~28 :'72 .. 

$27, 79?.-:54 .. .. 
$2, 170.35 * 

$29;-588. 5t * 

$24: 777.86 .. 

$0.00 * 
$566 .-19 * 

w.oo .. 
$2,44 7.37 * 

* 

"$78, J52.Tb .. 

$0.00- .. 

$0 . 00 .. 

$]6,000 . 00 .. 

10,28ll.89 ,. 

$0.00 .. 

$821.19 .. 
... 

$0.00 * .. 
$0:00 * 

$ 70 1-:2'r ,. 

$1,372 . 94 * 

$1, 095;/[0.51 ,. 

$0 . 00 .. 

* 
$7,804 . 2 7 .. 

-s1-;9o9;Tit.· n - .. 
* 

w 
t-
o 
> 
w 
J: 
t-
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------------------~~--~~----....................... .. 
(TBM 12-30-9]) 
ed he fol .lowing resolution, which was 

~~~~~~~~~RESOLVED, that the SUPERVISOR 
o lowing: 

1 **********ACCOUNTS******,..************* * *•*****""****TOTALS******•*** ,.. 
1'\L TOWN 001 $294, 762.24 * 

.. .. 
~I~N~G~ME=.~T~E~R~----------------~--~0~0~2~--,. 

* 
LANCE --------------~a~o~Jr---,. 

* 
1EATlON-P"I~~O~GRhAA~M~----------------------~,. .. 
I CEN"-T=E=· R=----------------------=----------5=-- * 

* 6~0:::;;R~N'"U~T;;-;R:;-:I""T"'l.-::O~N-:---::S:;-;I;-;;T;;;E:;--;C:-::0-..U-;:-N-:-::C:;-;I;-;L---------,Or.:0~7r--- * 

* 
~---------------------------~1~1~1~-- ... 

* .~R------------------------------~1~12=----,. 

.. 
1~\~lR~&~M~~~IN~TE~N~A~M~C~E----------------~1~1~]~---,. 

* 
11 * 

* 
ISE ~ GARBAGE COI,LECTION 115 

* :ET LlGliTING ·--------------------1..-1.,.....,.6--- * 
* ,rc PARK7NG 117 
* NESS IMJ.>ROVEMI::N1'S D ISTR=rc=r------...... 1-::1-:8:----- * .. 

I:E~R"''~S~C~O~M~P~E~N~S;-;A~1~'I~O .. N~F~U~N~D~---------1~73~-- .. 

* 'ITALIZATIONSeLF:" -INSURANc=e=----....,1=-'7,....4..---- * 
* :~R=E=r=e~N=Tr=o=N~F=. ~u~N=D----------------~1~7~5~--- .. 

* 
> L.-=-v='=r~N:-::G~L-=o~A-:-:N:--::Pc:R-::O-::G=R-=AM-=-=------------,---:-1 ""'7-x8--- * 

fPLOYMENT INSURANCE RESERVE 
• 

'DENTIAL REHAB 
~ 

~1;-;'? E::-::T::-:I~O~N;-;A-=R~Y-r/ S-:-M.:-::A~L:;"';L;- CITIES 

; CONSORTIUM- ACCOUNT 

* 
176 * 

179 * 

180 
* 
* 
* ----..... 1~8~1---* 

* \N DEVEL CORP WORKJNG~-----------1~8~2~---,.. 

* :~~o=R=E=-------------------------~1~8~4~-- .. 

* ,JC PARKING o=e=B==T--------------~3~8~1----* 
* DISTRICT DEBT -------]~8~2~--~ 

* •=~o~E=n~r=----------------------~--~3~8~3~--.,. 

* 
~~·~R~A~L~F~U~N~D~~D~E~B~T~S~F.~R~V~l~C~E~--·------~3~8~4----* 

* 
1!.-==I\~N-:-::G=-=E==R::--:f'l":':A~S=-=T=-=E::--:D:-.:I~S=-=T=-=R~I=-=c~T=--=o-=e~B~T~-----=3:-;;8:-;:5--- * 

... 
•~~~~c=A=P~r=T=A~L~P=R~O~J=e~c=r=s~--------,4~0~6---* 

* 
~~H~U~N~D=-=R~E~D~S~e~R~I~E~S~--------------~4AOA8----* 

* i ~R IMP RO VF:ME'N~"=T~c-=-A-=-P-. -=p R=oJ-=E~Jc=T-----74 0=9 --- * 
* ?~----------------------~------~~---,.. 

' · ..> 

* r11 sgRVICES 452 
* 

IORS HELPJNG-SEN10RS 453 * 
* 

~~~p~------------------------------~,----,.. 

* 
T C 1 P 1\ L-FUF.l.~-PUN7f-- -----------~6=-=2~5J.------- * 

* 
ft.} 1 PA LGARI\GE - ----------------;6~2;-::6,....-.- * 

* 
s~;~~~A~c·e=~N~c~r~----------------~,3~sr----,. 

* 
C 11\L TRUST ------------------~,~3~6,----* 

* NT SCI\ VF:~.N::...G=~e=R=--::-:wA-=-s=re= ... -------------;9"1"8.---- * 
* 
* 
* 
* 

$0:00 * 

* 
$630.29 .... 

$600.00 .. 
* 

$44.55 * 
* 

$41,769.14 * 
* 

$24,874.21 * 
* 

$0.00 * .. 
$24, 783.97 * 

* 
$168,615 . 98 * 

* 
$6,232.60 ..... 

* 
$1,088.05 * 

$1,163.29 * 
* 

$0.00 * 

$4,795.13 

$52,388.41 

* 
* 
* 
* ... 

$1,132.34 * 
* 

$0.00 * 
* 

$1, 704-:43 ... 
* 

$0.00 * 
* 

$180.94 * 

$0.00 * 

$0.00 * 
* 

$0. 0~ * 
* 

0 . 00 .,. 
* 

0.00 .. 
* 

$0.00 * 
* 

$0.00 * ... 
$6,964.80 * 

* 
$55,441 . 60 * 

* 
$0.00 * 

* 
o:OO * 

* 
$1 , 2 '15 . 54 * 

* 
$1,390.81 * 
$1, 502 . 78 * 

* 
.. 

$369,225. 76 * 
* 

$0.00 * 

$24,244.89 
* 
* 
* ·---·---$r;DBB;J25:".1T * .. 

/5 9! 


